REV.08
SKCI Series
1 of 5
Ferrite inductor
FEATURES
● Multi-layer monolithic structure, high reliability
2012
● Small parasitic capacitance
●
●
C (f) SKCI
STANDARD EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
Ferrite
Terminal electrode
4R7 T
Unit：mm
specification
dimensions
L W T a
SKCI1608 1.6±0.15 0.30±0.200.8±0.150.8±0.15
SKCI2012 2.0±0.20 0.40±0.200.8±0.151.2±0.20
SKCI3216 3.2±0.20 0.50±0.30.8±0.201.6±0.20 0
APPLICATIONS
K
Using magnetic shielding structure, crosstalk will not occur

Factor
Inductance
Tolerance
Min.
Self-resonant
Frequency
Max. DC
Resistance
Max.
Rated
Current
Units μH MHz Ω mA
Symbol L
-
Q S.R.F DCR Ir
SKCI1608A68N 0.068 10 J,K 250 0.10 55
SKCI1608A82N 0.082 10 J,K 245 0.15 55
SKCI1608AR10 0.10 15 J,K 240 0.20 55
SKCI1608AR12 0.12 15 J,K 205 0.20 50
SKCI1608AR15 0.15 15 J,K 180 0.25 50
SKCI1608AR18 0.18 15 J,K 165 0.40 50
SKCI1608AR22 0.22 15 J,K 150 0.50 50
SKCI1608AR27 0.27 15 J,K 136 0.55 50
SKCI1608AR33 0.33 15 J,K 125 0.60 38
SKCI1608AR39 0.39 15 J,K 110 0.60 38
SKCI1608AR47 0.47 15 J,K 105 0.70 38
SKCI1608AR56 0.56 15 J,K 95 0.85 38
SKCI1608AR68 0.68 15 J,K 90 0.95 35
SKCI1608AR82 0.82 15 J,K  90 1.00 35
SKCI1608B1R0 1.0 35 J,K  90 0.65 28
SKCI1608B1R2 1.2 35 J,K  85 0.70 28
SKCI1608B1R5 1.5 35 J,K  80 0.80 28
SKCI1608B1R8 1.8 35 J,K  75 0.85 28
SKCI1608B2R2 2.2 35 J,K  70 0.85 15
SKCI1608B2R7 2.7 35 J,K  45 1.00 15
SKCI1608B3R3 3.3 35 J,K  40 1.25 15
SKCI1608B3R9 3.9 35 J,K  36 1.35 15
SKCI1608B4R7 4.7 35 J,K  33 1.50 15
SKCI1608C5R6 5.6 35 J,K  22 1.35 15
SKCI1608C6R8 6.8 35 J,K  20 1.40 5
SKCI1608C8R2 8.2 35 J,K 18 1.60 5
L,Q Test
Freq.
L/Q
MHz/V

10/0.05
10/0.05
10/0.05
10/0.05
10/0.05
10/0.05
10/0.05
10/0.05
10/0.05
4/0.05
4/0.05
4/0.05
-
-
Part Number
SKCI1608C100 10 35 J,K 17 1.70 5 2/0.05
REV.08
SKCI
3 of 5
 Series

Factor
Inductance
Tolerance
Min.
Self-resonant
Frequency
Max. DC
Resistance
Max.
Rated
Current
Units μH MHz Ω mA
Symbol L
-
Q S.R.F DCR Ir
SKCI3216B1R0 1.0 45 J,K 75 0.25 110
SKCI3216B1R2 1.2 45 J,K 65 0.30 110
SKCI3216B1R5 1.5 45 J,K 60 0.35 55
SKCI3216B1R8 1.8 45 J,K 55 0.40 55
SKCI3216B2R2 2.2 45 J,K 50 0.45 55
SKCI3216B2R7 2.7 45 J,K 45 0.50 50
SKCI3216B3R3 3.3 45 J,K 41 0.55 50
SKCI3216B3R9 3.9 45 J,K 38 0.60 50
SKCI3216B4R7 4.7 45 J,K 35 0.60 50
SKCI3216C5R6 5.6 50 J,K  32 0.50 28
SKCI3216C6R8 6.8 50 J,K  29 0.55 28
SKCI3216C8R2 8.2 50 J,K  26 0.60 25
SKCI3216C100 10 50 J,K  24 0.65 25
SKCI3216C120 12 50 J,K  22 0.70 15
L,Q Test
Freq.
L/Q
MHz/V